

Editorial

Kathryn Suh Editor in Chief, International Journal of Infection Control

Welcome to readers of Volume 12, Issue 1 of the International Journal of Infection Control. It is my privilege to assume the editorship of the Journal beginning with this issue.

With this first issue of 2016, I would like to acknowledge and thank our former editor, Dr. Smilja Kalenic. Dr. Kalenic assumed editorship in 2011 and has worked tirelessly for over four years as editor of the Journal. I am grateful that Dr. Kalenic will continue on the IJIC

Editorial Board this year, in addition to Dr. Walter Popp and Dr. Judith Richards.

The International Journal of Infection Control is an open access, peer-reviewed publication that encourages manuscripts in all areas of infection control and related fields. We particularly encourage new authors and those in developing or under resourced regions to submit their research for publication in our Journal.

Kathryn Suh

Editor in Chief, International Journal of Infection Control

Email: kathryn.suh@theific.org